Cynthia's retirement

cabdoo@bhbl.org Christopher Abdoo

Friday, April 12, 2019 at 8:56:06 AM Eastern Daylight Time

To: jennifer.bennett@neric.org Jennifer Bennett Cc: pmcgrath@bhbl.org Patrick McGrath-BHBL Super.

Hi Jen,

announced her retirement to BHBL staff earlier this week. I am hoping we can have a conversation in the near future regarding the process of deciding who will be assigned to BHBL next year. Obviously, we would like to have input (including the ability to interview at least one if not more candidates) into who that person will be. Please give me a call to discuss how we might approach this process.

Thanks as always,

Chris



Christopher Abdoo, Ed.D. **Assistant Superintendent for Support Services**Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake Central School District
PO Box 1389
Ballston Lake, NY 12019
(518) 399-9141 ext 85025

jennifer.bennett@neric.org Jennifer Bennett

Friday, April 12, 2019 at 10:07:55 AM Eastern Daylight Time

To: cabdoo@bhbl.org 'Christopher Abdoo'
Cc: pmcgrath@bhbl.org 'Patrick McGrath-BHBL Super.'

Hi Chris – great to hear from you! Yes, of course, let's discuss options and what we are thinking about in terms of a transition. If you're going to be here today for the Business Official's meeting, I'd be happy to stop by and talk in person; or, I can give you a call next week. Let me know which you'd prefer.

Thanks!

Jen

From: Christopher Abdoo <cabdoo@bhbl.org>

Sent: Friday, April 12, 2019 8:56 AM

To: Jennifer Bennett < jennifer.bennett@neric.org > **Cc:** Patrick McGrath-BHBL Super. < pmcgrath@bhbl.org >

Subject: Cynthia's retirement

Hi Jen,

Cynthia announced her retirement to BHBL staff earlier this week. I am hoping we can have a conversation in the near future regarding the process of deciding who will be assigned to BHBL next year. Obviously, we would like to have input (including the ability to interview at least one if not more candidates) into who that person will be. Please give me a call to discuss how we might approach this process.

Thanks as always,

Chris



Christopher Abdoo, Ed.D. **Assistant Superintendent for Support Services**Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake Central School District

PO Box 1389

Ballston Lake, NY 12019

(518) 399-9141 ext 85025

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This message contains confidential information and is intended only for the individual named. If you are not the named addressee you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately by e-mail if you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-mail from your system. If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited.

cabdoo@bhbl.org Christopher Abdoo

Friday, April 12, 2019 at 11:13:49 AM Eastern Daylight Time

To: jennifer.bennett@neric.org Jennifer Bennett Cc: pmcgrath@bhbl.org Patrick McGrath-BHBL Super.

I am planning on being there...see you shortly.

Chris



Christopher Abdoo, Ed.D. **Assistant Superintendent for Support Services**Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake Central School District
PO Box 1389
Ballston Lake, NY 12019
(518) 399-9141 ext 85025

On Fri, Apr 12, 2019 at 10:07 AM Jennifer Bennett < jennifer.bennett@neric.org > wrote:

Hi Chris – great to hear from you! Yes, of course, let's discuss options and what we are thinking about in terms of a transition. If you're going to be here today for the Business Official's meeting, I'd be happy to stop by and talk in person; or, I can give you a call next week. Let me know which you'd prefer.

Thanks!

Jen

From: Christopher Abdoo <cabdoo@bhbl.org>

Sent: Friday, April 12, 2019 8:56 AM

To: Jennifer Bennett < jennifer.bennett@neric.org> **Cc:** Patrick McGrath-BHBL Super. < pmcgrath@bhbl.org>

Subject: Cynthia's retirement

Hi Jen,

announced her retirement to BHBL staff earlier this week. I am hoping we can have a conversation in the near future regarding the process of deciding who will be assigned to BHBL next year. Obviously, we would like to have input (including the ability to interview at least one if not more candidates) into who that person will be. Please give me a call to discuss how we might approach this process.

Thanks as always,

Chris



Christopher Abdoo, Ed.D. **Assistant Superintendent for Support Services**Burnt Hills-Ballston Lake Central School District

PO Box 1389

Ballston Lake, NY 12019

(518) 399-9141 ext 85025

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed. This message contains confidential information and is intended only for the individual named. If you are not the named addressee you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately by e-mail if you have received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-mail from your system. If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, distributing or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited.